Kart Engine Mc-45D

|| lustrated Parts Li st Portho. 40015/DR

August 1964
Price $ 7.50

The following pages contain an illustrated parts
list for the Mc-45D ‘Super’ type Kart Engine.
Due to small differences between engines, it is ©
important that the Serial Number of your kart S

engine be included whenever spare parts are e
ordered. This will assure receiving the proper
parts from McCulloch Racing Corporation.
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Mc-45D McCulloch Racing Engine

Copyright © 2000 McCulloch Racing

Figurel. Engine Assembly, Model Mc-45D Engine
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McCulloch Racing Engine Mc-45D

FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC 45D ENGINE

Index Part Units
No. Number Description Per Assy.
1 55615 (CTUE- 1 (o L TP PP UPPPRT PP 1
2 104816 Screw — 10-24 X L %2 0in. 19 (SEMS)..c..uviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 3
3 101191 NUE = HEX 10-24 ..ottt ettt 2
4 48864 HOUSING, FAN (e 1
5 102500 Screw — Pan Hd 10-24 X %2 iN. 1g ..ceooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
6 102762 Screw — HexX Hd 10-24 X %2 iN. 1Q .eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 101194 LOCKWASKNET = HL0 ...eiiieiiiiiieeie ettt et e e e e e 3
8 100002 Washer — PIAIN #10 ......ocoiiiiiiiiieie et 2
9 57565 Cover ASSY. — SPArk PIUGQ.......ccoiiiiiiiiiieieec e 1
10 47904 Shroud — CYIINGET .....ceiiiiii e 1
11 48588 0 e NAMEPIALE .....coiiiiiiieee s 1
12 47883 NAMEPIALE ... e 1
13 100732 Screw — Hex Hd %2-20 X 5/8 IN. 1g ..eeovvviviiiiiiiiiii e 2
14 100005 WaSher, Plain Y2 iN......cooiii et 2
15 101982 Screw — HexX Hd %2-20 X L iN. 1g ccveeeiiiiiieieice e 4
16 100311 Washer — Plain %4 iN..........ueiiiiiiiee e 4
17 58139A Cover — Crankcase bottom (StUffer) ... 1
18 48909A Gasket — Crankcase DOttOmM COVET .........covuiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
19 100248 NUE — HEX Y4-28 ..ttt ettt 4
20 100153 LOCKWASNET — Y4 iN..iiiiiiiii ittt 4
21 Carburetor ASSY. (S€€ FIgUIE 2) .....cooiiiiiiiiii et 2
22 55161D Gasket — CarbUIBLON ........coiiiiiiiii e 2
23 47843 Valve ASSY. — PYramid reed............uueiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 2
24 47907 - Screw — Bind Hd 4-40 X 1/8 IN 1g .....cvvieieieiiiiieieee e 6
25 47846 e Plate — ClamIP ...t 6
26 47845 e ValIVe — REEA. ....ciiiiiiieiiii e 6
27 47869 Gasket — REEA VAIVE.........oocuiiiiiiii e 2
28 103947 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 X 1 in. Ig (SEMS).....evviiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
29 104815 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 X 7/8 in. Ig (SEMS) ......coiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 1
30 47916 Manifold ASSY. — CarbUIELOr .......cooiuiiiiiiee e 1
31 47868 - Stud — Manifold .......cooeiiiiiiei e 4
32 47870 Gasket — MaNIfOld.........coooiiiiii e 1
33 102388 Screw — HeX Hd 10-24 X 5/8 IN. 1g ..ecovuvvveiiiiiieiiiee e 2
34 103100 LOCKWASHET = #10 INt....tiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
35 48609 Header — EXNAUSTE.........oviiiiiiieee et 1
36 200243 RO — THIOHE ... e 1
37 59159 Clip — Throttle RO........ceiiiiiiiie et 1
38 Powerhead (Crankcase) — See Figure 3............ooieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiieeeee e 1
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Mc-45D McCulloch Racing Engine

Copyright © 2000 McCulloch Racing Corporation

Figurel. McCulloch Carburetor Assemblies
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McCulloch Racing Engine Mc-45D
FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units
No. Number Description Per Assy.

48890B Carburetor ASSEMDIY ....ooo i 2
1 104520 e Screw — Pan Hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. Ig (SEMS) ........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 4
2 102189 - Washer — Plain #10........ccoviiiiiieiiee e 4
3 48897 - Body ASSY — FUEI PUMP ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
4 48911 e Filter — Fuel PUMP.......ooiii e 1
5 57274B @ - Diaphragm — FUel PUMP .....oooiiiiiii e 1
6 48901 e Plate — Diaphragm ......ccooieieiiiieeee e 1
7 55067C - Diaphragm — Carburetor.............ccooveiiiiiiii 1
8 55090 @ e Needle — Idle adjuStiNg........ccoviiiiiiiiiie e 1
9 48810 @ - Needle — Main adUSTING. ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
10 104001 - “O” RINQ .tttk 2
11 55397 - Screw — Idle SPEEA ..o 1
12 51705 - Spring — 1dle SPEEA SCIEW ......ccceiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
13 104814 - Screw — Pan Hd 4-40 X ¥4in. 1g (SEMS) ....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiieeice 1
14 50701A - Arm — Throttle Shaft ..o 1
15 DELIBERATELY LEFT BLANK .....ttiiiiiiiiiieiie et 0
16 48820 - Spring — Throttle RETUMN ........oiiiiiiii e 1
17 104814 e Screw — Pan Hd 4-40 X ¥4 in. Ig (SEMS) .....ccooiiviiiiiiieee 1
18 55085 e Plate — Throttle ..o 1
19 110055 = - Screw — Fil Hd 8-32 X 3/8 in. Ig (SEMS) ....cccvviiiieiiieiiieniceeeeniine 1
20 55082 - ClIP = SNAt....ciee e 1
21 48818A - Shaft ASSY — Throttle ......cooiviiiiii e 1
22 48907B @ e Body ASSy. — Carburetor ..o 1
23 104164 e Screw — Pan Hd 4-40 X Y4 0N, 1Q...cccooiiciviiieieeeiciiieec e, 1
24 104305 00000 e Pin — INIEL LEVET ....ceiiiiiiiiiiceee e 1
25 55688 00000 e Lever — Inlet CoNtrol..........ccocveiviiiinieie e 1
26 57172 e Spring — Inlet CoNntrol ..........cuueeeiiiiii e 1
27 59710 e Valve — Needle.......cocoiiiiiie e 1
28 58969 @00 e Body — Needle Valve ...........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieeceee e 1
29 59480 @000 e Seat — Needle ......c.oeviiiii e 1
30 55689 @ e Washer — VaIVe........cccoiiiiiiiie e 1
31 104407 e Plug — EXpansion 10N .....cccccevieeiiiiiiiiiee e 1
32 55690B 00000 e Seal — Capillary......ccueeveeeiiiiiiee e 1
33 102758A e Plug — EXpansion %2 iN........ueeiieeiiiiiiiiiee e 1
34 55062A e BUSHING — BOAY ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
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McCulloch Racing Engine

Copyright © 2000 McCulloch Racing Corporation

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly (Crankcase)
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McCulloch Racing Engine Mc-45D

Index Part Units
No. Number Description Per Assy.
1 103746 NUE — HEX 3/8-24 ...t 1
2 103879 KY — WOOAIUT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
3 101965 Screw — Fil Hd 10-24 X 7/8 iN 1g (SEMS) ....ccoviiiiiiiiierieeicciee e 2
4 100003 Washer — Plain #10 .......coooiiiiiiiiec e 2
5 51253 RetaiNer — COil......ouviiiiiiiicii e 2
6 51251 Lamination ASSY. — COll ...cocuiiiiiiiiie e 1
55945A Coil and TermMiNal ASSY......cocuuiiiiiiieeiiie e 1
7 101883 - Wire ASSY. — GIOUNG ....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
8 55617 - Nipple — Spark PIUG WIre .......ccoviiiiiiieiieee e 1
9 52547 - Wire Assy. — Spark Plug
10 55060 0 - B0Ot- SPark PlUg.....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
11 55061 000 - Connector — Spark PlUg...........eeiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
2 - Coil Assy. (Order Coil and Terminal Assy # 55949A)........cc.ccocuueee. 1
13 SPATK PIUG — LAMIM ceiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
14 101179 NUE = HEX 7/16 — 20....ee ettt 1
15 101270 Washer — PIaIN 7/16 iN.....ccuviiiiiiieiiee e e 1

16 47880A FIywWheel ASSEMDIY .......viiiiiiiec e 1

17 103879 KY — WOOAIUT ...ttt e e ebb e e e e e 1
18 104534 Screw — SKt Hd 10-24 X 1 13/32 iN. 1g....eeiveeriiieiieeniieesee e
19 24236 Washer — Special ..........cccovieiiiiiiiiiiieee
20 47835 Gasket — Cylinder Head.............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
21 48903A Head — CYIINUET ....eiiiiieee e
22 58132 Pin — Piston (wristpin).................

47765 Piston Assy. — Standard size
23 47767 e Ring Set — Piston standard SiZe ..........c.cccceeviiiieiiiiee e 1
24 101206 - Bearing — NEedIe ...........uuiiiiiiii e 1
25 104378 - Bearing — Needle (Closed end) .........cccouiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiee e 1
26 e Piston (Order Piston ASSY. 47765) ......ccooiuviiiiieeiiiiiiiiieee e 1
27 47903 CONNECHNG RO ASSY ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e 1
28 60210A - Screw — Skt Hd 10-32 x 5/8 in Ig (Rod BOIt) ........ccoovveeiiiieeiiiiieens
29 102742 - Roller - Needle .......oocvveiiiiiec e
30 102763 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 x % in Ig
31 36388 Plate — LOCK......covoiieeiiiieeiiee e
32 57815 SEAP — SAI...eiiiiiiie s
33 50664 Seal — Breaker BOX drain ..........coovviiiiiiieiiici e
34 102763 Screw — Hex Hd 10-24 x 3/5 in. Ig
35 55977 Clip — Breaker DOX COVET ........uuiiiiiiiieiiieieee et
36 55766B Cover and Gasket Assy — Breaker Box
37 104230 SPEEANUL ...ttt

38 54184 Wiper — Felt

39 110055 Screw — Fil Hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. Ig

40 57829 Clamp — Ignition wire ..................

41 100955 Nut —Hex Hd 8-32........cccceevneene

42 100080 Washer — Plain #8 ..............c.......

43 50074 CONABNSO ...eieieeiiiiiieee et

44 103748 Screw —Hex Hd 8-32 x %2 in. Ig ..c..ccoviviiieenennn.

45 57766 WIire ASSY. — PHIMAIY ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt

46 55782 L ISTU =1 (o P URPSUPPRRPN

47 57769 Insulator — Ignition Screw

48 57770A INsulator — Breaker SPring ........ocveeeiieee e

49 104553 WaAShEr — LOCK #8.....oiiiiieiiee ettt

50 104551 Nut —Hex Hd 8-32......ccociiiiiiiiiciieeiee e

51 104733 Screw — Fil Hd 8-32 x % in. Ig (SEMS)

52 55778C Washer — Special ..o

53 104733 Screw — Fil Hd 8-32 x % in. Ig (SEMS)

54 57767A LOCKPIALE ...t

55 57765A BrEAKET ASSY. ..eiiitiiee ittt ettt 1
57827 Cover Assy. — Crankcase side

56 101326 - Net — Hex Hd 10-24

57 57898 e SEAI— Ol

58 57897 e SEAI— Ol
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Mc-45D McCulloch Racing Engine
Index Part Units

No. Number Description Per Assy.

5 - Cover — Crankcase (Order Crankcase Cover Assy. #57827) ...........

60 104523 O 1 2 {111 [P TP P PP PPPOTRN

61 100824 Bearing — Ball.......oeeeeii e

62 104490 Bearing — Ball ...

63 58128 CranKSNATT. .......eeiiii e
47878 Crankcase ASSY. — CYINAEr .......cooueiiiiiiiee e

64 101326 - NUt — HEX HA 10-24 ..ottt

65 28053 - REtAINET — NUL ..t

66 18556A - REtAINET — NUL ..t

67 101143 - NUE — HEX Y2-20 ..ttt

68 104486 0 - SEAI— Ol

69 104255 - RetaiNer — NUL .......uiiiiiii e

70 57063 - RetaiNer — NUL .......uiiiiiiii e

7 e Crankcase — Cylinder (Order Cylinder Crankcase Assy. #47878)

OVERSIZED PISTON ASSEMBLY AND ACCESSORIES

Part Number

Description

47766
47768
13639A
13638A
13637A
48736A
48734A
48714A
104460
48737
48637
48638
48639
48712A
48645
14317
48711D
48663
13178A
13598

Piston Assy. - +0.010 inch oversize

Ring Set — Piston +0.010 inch oversize

Clutch, Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy. — 10 Tooth, #35 Chain
Clutch, Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy. — 11 Tooth, #35 Chain
Clutch, Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy. — 12 Tooth, #35 Chain
Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy. — 10 Tooth, #35 Chain

Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy. — 11 Tooth, #35 Chain

Drum, Bearing and Sprocket Assy. — 12 Tooth, #35 Chain

--------- Bearing — Clutch Drum

--------- Spacer — Sprocket

Sprocket — 10 tooth #35 Chain

Sprocket — 11 tooth #35 Chain

Sprocket — 12 tooth #35 Chain

Clutch Assy. — Dry

Header — Exhaust (Tuned)

Kit — Muffler

Kit — Starter, Recoil

Kit — Starter, Pawl

Kit — Engine Mounting

Carburetor Inlet Stack

All line drawings and

logos are Copyright © 2000-2001, McCulloch Racing Corporation,
Henderson, Nevada, U.S.A. Any reproduction of this document, its line drawings, illustrations or
logos without the express written consent of McCulloch Racing Corporation is illegal and is
punishable under International Copyright Agreements. If you would like to repr
document for your own use, please contact McCulloch Racing Corp. by writing to:

oduce this

McCulloch Racing Corp., Legal Department, 2120 Ramrod Ave., Ste. 518, Henderson, NV 89014

U.S.A.

Or emailing to info@mccullochracing.com. McCulloch Racing Corp. is the sole owner of the

following copyrig

ed symbols and or logos:
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